PLTITION FOR RESIDENTIAL * BEFORE THE
ZONING VARTANCE
5/5 Cornuall Road, 120 (L. E of * ZONING COMMISSIONER
Longpaint koad

I RE:

* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Jth Counci lmanic District * Case No. 94-373-A

This matter comes before the Zoning Commissioner as an administrative

filed by Michacl Baker and Karon A. Baker for that proporty known

bdivision of Baltimore Coun-

a5 8123 Cornuall Road in the Marray Foint
Gy, The Petitioners/property owiers horein seok 4 variance from Section
1802.3.6.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.2.R.) to permit
4 side yard sotback of 4-1/2 ft.. in lieu of the vequired 10 ft., for an
sddition, as more particularly described on Potitioners’ Exhibit No. 1

the plat to accompany th Detition.

Tre Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and

the subject property having been posted, and there being no request for a
pubiic hear: a decision shald be rendered based upon the documentation
o Putitioners have [iled the supporting affidavits as required by

“ction J6-127 (B)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Baged upon the infor-

no evidence in the file to indicate that the

would adversely affect the honlth, safety or gemeral

© public and should thorefore be granted. 1in the opinion of

issioner,  the information, photographs, and affidavits

provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of

/8. Furthersore, strict compliance with tho

Affidavit HanEiirte vars
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B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty andfor unreasonable hardship
upan the Potitionors.

This proporty is located within the Chosapeake Hay Critical Areas and
is subject to compliance with the recommendations ta be mado by the Dopart-
ment of Erwironmental Protecticy and Resource Management (DEPRN), pursuant
to Section 500.14 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.}s

upon completion of their findings. The relief granted herein shall be

conditioned upon Petitioners' cospliance with said finding
Pursuant to the pomting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltinore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested varlance should be granted.
THEREFORE, 1T IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commlssioner ior Baltimora
County this 9/ “day of Rpril, 1994 that the Petition for a Zoning Vari-
ance from Section 1802.3.C.1 of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations
(B.C.2.R.) to parlt & sids yard setback of 4-1/2 ft., in lley of tho
roquired 10 ft., for an addition, In accordance with Petitloners® Exhibit
No. 1, be and is hereby GRANTED, Gubject, however, to the following ro-

strictions which are conditions precedent to the rellef granted herein:

L. The Peitioners are baceby mide orure that
ine risk

aid property to its original

for returning,

Compliance with the Department of
Environsental Protection and Resource Management
recomondations to be submitted upon completion

W

»q x
for Baltimore vamty

Michael Roy Baker
8123 Cornwall Rd.
Balto. Nd. 21222
Tel: 285-5583

AAU-373 -A

Dalto. Co Office of Zoning Administration
and Development Management
Tovson Md. 21201
Subject: Administrative Variance Request

The undersigned has residad at the location of the variance
request for the past seven years. On the date of the original
purchase the dvelling consisted of a 1iving room, kitchen, bath,
and tvo bedrooms of which one of these vas utilized as a washroom.
There was an unfinished attic, and there vas no dining aras within
the structure.

Recently the undersigned married and in addition to my vife
I nov have a stepson, 13 yrs. and a stepdaughter 11 yrs. We are
expecting another ehild in April of this year. This situation has
necessitated in my moving the washroom into the kitchen area and
converting this room into an additional bedroom. The attic has nov
been finished into two additional bedrooms. Our kitchen area is
extremely limited space vith the eating area limited to a counter
at which only three can be seated and the counter Lxtends into the
1iving room area.

1f the building permit is granted this will extend the living
ft. to the existing

room and kitchen area out an additional six 6°
porch edge. This vill create room for the wash room area and perait
room to place a dinette table within the kitchen area. There will
seill be a distance of 45 ft. from the proposed additional structure
to the neighboring property line. Any consideration given to this
variance request vill be greacly appreciated.

Sincerely:

! aker

A Kl SRS

COMMISSION EYPIRES WARCH 17, 1997 = k2en

I Lot
o Ave
Tasswann, ALY 101

(410 887.4386

April 19, 1994

M. ond ra, Wichaal R. Daker
8123 Cornwall Roa
Dot mores arytond 21222

Fetitian for Mninistrative Variance
Case No.
sidliscrg oL -

RE:

Doar Mr. and Mrs. Baker:

Encloned pleaso find tbo decision ronderod in the above capt ioned
ot1tion for Administrative Variance haa been granted, in
ccardance ith the attachet Ordor.

the ovent the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
bo advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
of the Order Lo the County Board of Appoals. If you require
additional {nformation conceaning {iling' an appoal, please feol free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Vory truly mr%’%
o A
B st
“Tawronce E. Sehmidt
Zoning Cominaicnor

® e
EXAMPLE 3 - Zoning Description
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Theao copies are
doscript ion.
print on 8-1/2"

of deeds cannot bo used in place of thin
TA11-In foroat. provided whenever possibie; sthereise. type or

CoRN W D
LU dmnr)
Councilmanic District 7

TONING DESCRIPTION FOR 12

Election District 2

Beginning at a point on the SOUTH. side of
Thorth, south, east of wost)

which is y (557
(nnmnr u( mz of Tighi-of way width)

Colnwpgie D
Totrest on which proporty fronta]

wido at a distance of X 32e0 Ft ST of the
Toisbor of Toot) (morTh, south, cast oF weaty
conterline of the nearest improved intersecting streot LoN T 3
(name of strest)

natot a__G L

which is APPROX 5 wido.
Tnumber of feot of right-of-way widih}

Block 4 Snction ¥

LAURRAS Po.ar T

(amo of subdivieion]

ook 1, 2. roviosfhe 97

in the subdivision of

1+ recorded In Baltimore County Plat

. containing

q .
Square Teot and acres)

*1f your property is mot recorded by Plat Book and Folio Nunber,
then DO NOT attempt to use the lot, Block and Subdivision
dosceiption ag shown, instead state: "As recorded in Decd
Libor ___, Foli and include the measurements an

directTons (Mfzn 73 bounds only) here and on the plat in the

correct location.

Fxample of metos and Lownds: K87 12' 137 E. 321.1 fi., 5.18
27 03 E.89.2 fr. 19' 00" W. 318 fr.. and K.0B 15

22% W, 80t to the place of bogimning.
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all sspects of the soning regulstions and petitions Ciling
requirements can fils their petitions with this office withoat
the nace:

111 West Chesay en
hait jpore: County soning Regulatons veuire (hal nolice bo glven Lo - Tonvone i g breme (10) 807.3353 . Ms. Charlotte Minton Re: y
e semera] P earita. for thoue pat it fons Ihis potition has bee. acsepted for fitina, atter oo nitiel s W Fationina " Zoning Adminisiration and (TPF
L becgeive a public hoar ing, 1his noliGe is accomplished by posting glates on the sgen i foe b oo L o e It o0 the NeeiL 8, 1994 | Bevepment Masagement
2 sban on the property and placesent of o nolice in at lenst one e by Sophia. A copy of this "flag® will be placed in the cage fils for the Cgunly Office Building
nessedaiclidenornl Gircutatinn n the County e Commiasionor's review. Tha plamnor that accepted Lho potitIon for £iling hes 2
his office will enpure that the legal requircsonts for posting and g tion of notifying the potitionor and/or lilnrm;y prior to the hesrirg o R o -
e i ot R ot it joner in rospongiblo for e e Comissioner' s Foview of tho potiiion regurding Lhe iiews 1 o Towsan, Maryland 21204
advertizing are satigficd. lowver, the P20 N o anat/attorney is contacted by the planner. It 18 tho pauitioner Sivinate
the ConLs asmogiated ¥ith theso requirements. M grigimssats (i) et zoning and Wrs. Wichasl R. Baker o
conflicts, and to petition materials Af m:w-nry a) nd IIl!! Cornwall koad Dear Ms. Minton:
PAYMENT Wik, BE RADE 1S FOLLOKS: O tary additlonal expunses may bo avoidsd by correcting the it v Baltimore, Maryland 21222
i Fico at th propar form. - s abem S 4 s office has feviewed the refereaced icem and we I L
1) osting oo wiih b accorsod and paid Lo this offico at Lhe R gase to, NI A, Ttem o, 25 e e Sate roadway and i not effec:ed by any Ste Highway
time ot fitin Petition for Administrative V.rhms-‘ Admmnx:\ucn projest.
W11 ing for Teaal advert ising, due upon receipt, will case o
Bl for Tenl e L 1Y, 1o the nevspapar. ___ Meed anattormey Dear M. and Mrs. Baker: Please cantact Bob Small at $10-333-1350 i you have 2y guescions.
nformation s miusim )
AENT OF ADVERTISING FEFS WILL STAY ISSURJCE OF ZONING ORDER. dm folloulng folemmes l)ud\nq‘mccurnt- beglnning posnt e oning Pians Mvisory Comities () has reviewd the plare Thank you for the opportunity 10 review this item.
— s propert; submitted with the above refersnced petition. The attached comments from
&y \1 —_— mach reviewing agency are not m...a.a to indicate :n- -nrwrut-mu of Very w., ,W,,
{2 pR— the zoning action requested, but to amsure that all parties, i.e., zoning 20
T elats (need 12, only submit ' commissloner, attorney and/or m petitioner, are awars of plans or J et b sl
= 200 scole zoning map ¥ILH bt 3t ined problems with regard to the proposed improvements that mey have a bearing g eIt G HIEE
T Election distelct ©n this case. %wu fin i nrm_ eI
= = = N uanciimanie dists (/ <] ., -Chie
For nowspaper advert ———  Be2R mection information and/or wording Enclosed are all comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC Engine ering Access P
ilardship/proct ical dllﬂuﬂky Anformation that offer or request information on your petition. If additional
Ttem Hou: == simatoce (neod miaimm 1 original . signature) and/or u-lnl.l are received from other members of ZAC, I will forward
—  printed ndjor nddress and/or telepho Otherw! Comment: is not informative will be placed in the
et it dorer e Mract purchasor's signaturo (noed Miimon 1 origtnal Jearing file. Thin petition was accepted for filing on March 25, 1994, BS/
%ignature) and/or printod name and/or addrass ” and a hearing was chedulod accordingly -
M Signature (need minimun 1 original aignature) and/or .
————  5einted nese and/or title of persen signing for legal The following comments are related only to £iling of Future
Swnar/contract. purchaser. . St Al A a3 are Liead e sspadicing the i
e wikornoy of authorLzation for parson signing for Sy ALl .
——  Tegal owner andfor contract purchaser
Attorney's signature {need minimum 1 original signature) The director of Zoning lhlhhknum and Development Iln_lf- -
s T ndjor printad name andjor eadsess wra/or Lephone musber has inatituted @ system vhersby Sessoned 20ning attorneys who :
o y Publ ic awbfor—bnosssant. feel that they are capable of filing petitions that cosply with

ity of a preliminary review by zoning personnel.
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REr Froperty Duners g o oeve-referonced ase.
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T etted or irzevporated inte the final plans for the preperty. Enclosure e AN et o 8 - -
L itaiinn u—i—l,Ih..m-:ml:num-nnum-en-m-ml-.l- ltimre Comty
g, The Fire Preveation Furemi has no Comments at this times mpepae. Carges 1o repeting mmd neemeger adwet el re porable by the pe1ticme(n)
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